

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer
Item Number	Y11534
Product Name	2 Pack Traditional Mince Pie
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	116g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container. Consume within 30 days.
Ingredients	<p>Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p> <p>WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken fruit stone/stalk may remain.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . May contain traces of SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME, LUPIN, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD, FISH, MOLLUSCS and CRUSTACEANS .

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1600	N/A
Energy (kcal)	382	N/A
Fat (g)	16	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	56	N/A
of which sugars (g)	31	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.33	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer
Item Number	Y11534
Product Name	Spicers Coffee and Vanilla Mixed Nuts
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Ingredients	<p>PEANUTS 46%, ALMONDS 23%, Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans 15% (Coffee Beans 13%, Dark Chocolate 87%, (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize Protein)), Chocolate Coated Caramel Fudge 11% (MILK Chocolate 65%, (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm SG, (Full Cream MILK Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize Protein) (Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge 35% (Sugar, Glucose, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK, Palm Fondant, Sea Salt 1%, Flavouring: Natural)), Icing Sugar, Coffee Paste <1% (Coffee 35%, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, Flavours), Vanilla Extract <1% (Water, Glycerine (Palm Free), Infused Fresh Vanilla Pods, Salt.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May contain NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA, SESAME and CELERY .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2450	N/A
Energy (kcal)	591	N/A
Fat (g)	47	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	16	N/A
of which sugars (g)	16	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	23	N/A
Salt (g)	1.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer

Item Number

Y11534

Product Name

Montezumas Snowballs Caramel

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

120g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place / RH max 60%.

Ingredients

White Chocolate 50% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried **MILK**, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate 36% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.) Concentrated Butter (**MILK**), Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Natural Flavouring Caramel.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2610	N/A
Energy (kcal)	624	N/A
Fat (g)	48	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	30	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	41	N/A
of which sugars (g)	40	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.14	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer
Item Number	Y11534
Product Name	Christmas Pudding Gourmet Popcorn Shed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1594	N/A
Energy (kcal)	381	N/A
Fat (g)	13.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	59.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	36.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer
Item Number	Y11534
Product Name	Spicers HC DC Shortbread Finger.
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , MILK and EGGS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2260	N/A
Energy (kcal)	541	N/A
Fat (g)	28.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	10.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	64.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	31.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Cheer
Item Number	Y11534
Product Name	Sun Dried Tomato Big Minis
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store away from light. 3 Days in a sealed container at ambient temperatures.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Olive Oil (9%), Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%) (Sundried Tomatoes, Salt), Basil, Salt, Yeast, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles SOYA and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1830	N/A
Energy (kcal)	434	N/A
Fat (g)	11	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72	N/A
of which sugars (g)	4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10	N/A
Salt (g)	1.6	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A